3,692,954

46,141,188

2,331,765
377,450

The carrying values of assets and liabilities carried at amortised cost is approximately equal to its fair value.

Interest Rate Risk

As at
31.12.21

46,141,188

3,692,954

42,448,234

31,778,102.79

1

As at

31.12.21

Level of in_eut used in

Level 1 Level 2

As at
31.12.20

35,02g,705

96,355

34,933,350

18,540,338

2

As at

31.12.20

Carrying Amount Level of input used in

302,552

96,355

35,029,705
568,268
404,763

Level 1 Level 2

Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the

Company's borrowings with floating interest rates.

Stoke Park Limited | 13

STOKE PARK LTD

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st December 2021

Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars

Fixed Rate Loan
Floating Rate Loan
Total

Impact on Interest Expenses for the year on 1% change in Interest rate
Interest rate Sensitivity

Particulars

Impact on profit or loss

Credit Risk

As at
31.12.21

46,141,188
46�188

Up Move
(461.412)
(461,412)

As at
31.12.20

35,029,705
35�705

As at As at
31.12.21 31.12.20

Down Move Up Move Down Move
461,412 (350.,297) 350,297

====4=6=1=a4=1aaa2= (350,297) 350,297

Credit risk is the risk that a customer will fail to pay amounts due causing financial loss to the company.
It arises principally from credit exposures to customers relating to outstanding receivables.

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that suitable soun:es of funding for the group's business activities may not be available. Prudent liquidity risk management Implies malnlainlng sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of funding
through an adequate amount of commilled credit facilities to meet obligations when due and to close out market positions. Management monitors rolling forecasts of the company's liquidity position (comprising the undrawn borrowing